ConTec WR-650

DESCRIPTION

ConTec WR-650 integral water-repellant and efflorescence control agent is a highly active powder additive that reduces moisture intrusion in concrete products, mortars, and other cementitious materials. **ConTec WR-650's** unique formulation chemically reacts and bonds with concrete to provide long lasting performance.

APPLICATION

ConTec WR-650 can be used in a wide variety of cementitious mix applications where the use of stored properly, ConTec WR-650 has a conventional water repellants is not feasible or desired. shelf life of 6 to 12 months. Although When used in both concrete block and masonry mortar **ConTec WR-650** is formulated as a low ConTec WR-650 provides permanent protection from dust generating product, always avoid water infiltration throughout masonry walls.

PACKAGING

ConTec WR-650 is available in 22-pound (10kg) bags Please consult an ICT representative for stacked 60 per pallet. An ICT representative will recommendations and guidelines for determine the proper dispensing system to match your your specific application. operation.

TYPICAL PROPERTIES

Form	Powder
Color / Odor	White / Slight
Bulk Density	400 kg/m3
% Volatile matter (NVM(1))	0.0
VOCs (lbs./gallon)	None



FEATURES / BENEFITS

- Superior water repellency
- Improved soil release properties
- Compatible with other additives •
- Improves freeze-thaw durability
- Greatly reduces efflorescence •
- High activity/low addition rates •

HANDLING / STORAGE

ConTec WR-650 must be stored in a cool, dry, well-ventilated area. When excessive dust formation when handling.

ADDITION RATES

The information contained herein is based on data believed by Innovative Concrete Technology, LLC. to be accurate, but we do not assume any liability for the accuracy of this information. All materials may present an unknown health and safety hazard. We neither suggest nor guarantee that any hazards mentioned are the only ones that exist. Anyone intending to rely on any recommendation or to use any equipment, technique, or material mentioned should also satisfy himself that he can meet all applicable safety and health standards. Determination of the suitability of any information or product for the use contemplated by any user, the manner of that use is the sole responsibility of the user.

Innovative Concrete Technology, LLC

bestadmix.com

92 Thomas Rd, Port Murray NJ 07865 • Ph. 908-453-2737 • Fax 908-453-3634